Staff loans gross amounts  2.10%  1,143,429   23,610.00   23,610.00

Staff loans assessed individually

  1,143,429   23,610   23,610

Balances which are not current are assessed individually for impairment. The movement in the loss allowance
for staff loan receivables is disclosed in Note 8.

ii. Currency risk

SIFA manages its exposure to credit risk by investing in financial institutions with ratings equal or higher than
its own and by taking security for advances to staff.

At balance date SIFA has the following exposure to the US Dollar:

  2020 2019

  SAT SAT

Financial assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   347,074   1,600,613

Financial liabilities

Customer deposits   (951,553)  (862,908)

Net Exposure   (604,479)  737,705

The following sensitivity is based on the foreign currency risk exposures in existence at the balance date and
the effect on net profit:

38

Samoa International Finance Authority
Notes forming part of the Financial Statements

For the Year Ended 30 June 2020

4. Financial risk management (continued)

 Higher/(Lower) Higher/(Lower)

  SAT SAT

SAT/USD + 5%   (30,224)  36,885

SAT/USD - 5%   30,224   (36,885)

The Following Rates were used for conversion of USD Balances as at:

 06/2020 - 0.3818
 06/2019 - 0.3886

iii.   Liquidity risk

Liquidity Risk is the risk that the Authority will not be able to meet its financial obligations as they fall due.
The Authority’s approach to managing liquidity risk is to ensure, as far as possible, that it will always have
sufficient liquidity to meet its liabilities when due, under both normal and stressed conditions, without
incurring unacceptable losses or risking damage to the Authority's reputation. The Authority carries out
cash flow projections taking into account cash inflows and outflows annually which assist it in monitoring
cash flow requirements and optimizing its cash returns on investments. Typically, the Authority ensures